09TP019



CITY OF RAPID CITY

RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-5035

Growth Management Department

300 Sixth Street

Monica Heller, Community Planning Coordinator Growth Management Department city web: www.rcgov.org Phone: 605-394-4120 Fax: 605-394-6636 e-mail: monica.heller@rcgov.org

MEMORANDUM

- TO: Legal and Finance Committee
- FROM: Monica Heller, Community Planning Coordinator
- DATE: August 5, 2009
- RE: Citizens' Advisory Committee, Technical Coordinating Committee and Executive Policy Committee Bylaws

The attached Citizens' Advisory Committee Bylaws, the Technical Coordinating Committee Bylaws and the Executive Policy Committee Bylaws reflect changes to the memberships of the Technical Coordinating Committee. Representatives from Box Elder's Public Works Department and Police Department, two representatives from the City of Summerset and a representative from Meade County's Transportation Committee have been added to the membership of the Technical Coordinating Committee.

EXECUTIVE POLICY COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: The Executive Policy Committee recommends approval of the Citizens' Advisory Committee Bylaws, the Technical Coordinating Committee Bylaws and the Executive Policy Committee Bylaws.

